
FWS Regional Incident Business Contacts 
October 2008 

 
Unit Name/Email/Address Telephone Nos. Unit Name/Email/Address Telephone Nos. 

FWS – R1 Billie Farrell 
billie_farrell@fws.gov  
US FWS (B&F) 
911 NE 11th Avenue 
Portland, OR  97232 

Office: 
(503) 231-2054 
Fax: 
(503) 872-2821 

FWS – R2 Donna Zanger 
donna_zanger@fws.gov 
US FWS 
500 Gold Ave. SW, Rm 12018 
Albuquerque, NM  87102 

Office: 
(505) 248-7486 
Cell: 
(505) 205-0493 
Fax: 
(505) 248-6475 

FWS – R3 Katherine “Ketti” Spomer 
katherine_spomer@fws.gov  
USFWS 
Refuge Budget and Admin 
GHW Federal Bldg. Rm 600 
1 Federal Drive 
Ft. Snelling, MN  55111 

Office: 
(612) 713-5464 
Cell: 
(612) 419-7971 
Fax: 
(612) 713-5288 

FWS – R4 Sherrie Matthews 
sherrie_matthews@fws.gov  
US FWS 
1875 Century Blvd, Ste. 420 
Atlanta, GA  30345 

Office: 
(404) 679-7102 
Cell: 
(404) 216-2240 
Fax: 
(404) 679-7272 

FWS – R5 Allen Carter 
allen_carter@fws.gov 
US FWS 
3100 Desert Road 
Suffolk, VA  23434 

Office: 
(757) 986-3409 
x101 
Cell: 
(757) 647-1992 
Fax: 
(757) 986-3929 

FWS – R6 Pat Richardson 
Pat_A_Richardson@fws.gov  
FWS-NWRS 
134 Union Blvd, Ste 300 
Lakewood, CO  80228 

Office 
(303) 236-4359 
 
Fax: 
(303) 236-4792 

FWS – R7 Vacant 
US FWS 
1011 E. Tudor Rd MS-238 
Anchorage, AK  99503 

Office: 
(907) 786-3497 
 
Fax:   
(907)786-3905 

FWS – R8 Jennifer Stephens 
jennifer_stephens@fws.gov  
US FWS (B&F) 
911 NE 11th Avenue 
Portland, OR  97232 

Office: 
(503) 736-4796 
 
Fax: 
(503) 872-2821 

NIFC Sarah Fisher 
sarah_fisher@fws.gov  
NIFC – FWS 
3833 S. Development Ave. 
Boise, ID  83705 

Office: 
(208) 387-5536 
Cell: 
(208) 608-8331 
Fax: 
(208) 387-5668 
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